JUDGING SCHEDULE

Oakville & District
Kennel Club

Friday, September 7, 2018
Saturday, September 8, 2018
Sunday, September 9, 2018

ANCASTER FAIRGROUNDS
630 Trinity Road, R.R. 1
Jerseyville, Ontario LOR 1R0

The site will be open for exhibitors to setup on
Thursday, September 6, 2018 from 3:00 p.m. until 8:00 p.m.

Grimsby

St Catharines

Six Nations Indian
Reserve 40




FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2018 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Holmes

8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Boston Terrier
Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)

Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Nichols

8:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.
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Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Borzoi

Deerhound

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-3-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-3-1-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
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9:50 a.m.
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Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.
Airedale Terrier

Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. P. McLean

8:15 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

Whippet

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Pharaoh Hound

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier
Glen of Imaal
Schnauzer (Min)
Staff Bull Terrier
Judging Group 4

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Mudge

9:05am. 3
3
5
1
1
2
1

10:30 a.m.

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Xolo (Standard)
Judging Group 6

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. McClintock

11:00 a.m.

1
2
2
1
1
3
2
8
1
8

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
3-3-2-2
1-0-2-0
0-0-2-0
3-4-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-1
1-0-2-0
2-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-0-0-2
3-1-3-1
0-0-0-1
4-4-0-0



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2018 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Love

1:00 p.m. 2 Ret (Labrador)

2:45 p.m.

4:35 p.m.
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Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Xolo (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Mudge

1:00 p.m.

1
1
1
4
2
1
2
2

Basenji
Whippet
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Deerhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolfthound
Pharaoh Hound

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Javor

1:40 p.m.

1

Beagle

0-2-0-0

0-2-1-1
1-1-0-1
1-0-2-0
0-4-0-1
2-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-2
1-0-0-0

2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
3-4-2-2
1-0-2-0
0-0-2-0
3-4-0-0
1-2-3-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-0-0-2
2-0-4-1
0-0-0-1
4-4-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-3-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-0

2:30 p.m.

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (W)

Glen of Imaal
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell

Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Pobega

1:30 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. McClintock

3
1
1
8
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

3:00 p.m.

5
1
4
1
5
4
1
1
2
1
1
1

Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtir Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-3-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0



SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. McCarry-Beattie

8:30 a.m.

5
1
4
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
9:20am. 2
4
6
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1

10:45am. 1
1
9
1
5
1
11:30 am. 4
3
3
2
1
3
1
1
2
1
LUNCH
1:30 pm. 1
1
1
3
2
12
2:20p.m. 6
4
6
1

Bull Terrier (Min)

BP - Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

BP - Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)

Glen of Imaal
Manchester Terrier

BP - Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell

BP - Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier

Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.

BP - W.H.W.T.
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.CW.T.

BP -S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (SS)
Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Norwegian Elkhound
Pharaoh Hound

BP - Rhodesian
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

BP - Pomeranian

2-2-1-0
1-0

2-1-1-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-4-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-3-1
1-0

1-3-1-0
0-1

2-0-0-2
0-2-1-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-2-0
3-5-2-2
1-0-4-1
0-1-3-0
3-3-0-0
0-1
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Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Beattie

8:30am. 3
3
4
11
2
1
1
9:30am. 2
1
8
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
11:00 am. 5
3
3
7
8
2
LUNCH
1:00 pm. 1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
7
1
2:20 p.m. 10
4
17

1

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish R&W)

BP - Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Clumber)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

BP - Lhasa Apso
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

BP - Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Xolo (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boxer

BP - Boxer

Black Russian

BP - Black Russian

0-3-1-1
1-1-0-1
1-0-2-0
0-6-0-1
2-2-2-2
1-1



SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2018 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. U. (Timmy) Ralfe 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-1
8:00 a.m. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-0-3-0 2 BP - Bullmastiff 1-1
1 BP - Australian Shepherd 0-1 1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
4 Bearded Collie 1-0-2-1 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-2 1 BP - Leonberger 1-0
2 BP - Collie (Rough) 0-2 2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-2 1 BP - Newfoundland 1-0
8:45am. 6 German Shepherd 0-1-4-1 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-2-0-0
2 BP - German Shepherd 1-1 1 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-0-1 1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon 1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
1:45 p.m. 13 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-6-3

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Beattie 1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Fox Terrier (W) 0-1-1-0
8:00 am. 1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0 1 Glen of Imaal 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Chinese Crested 0-3-0-0 2 Russell Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-2-0 4 Schnauzer (Min) 0-2-1-1
11 Havanese 2-5-2-2 5 Scottish Terrier 0-3-1-1
8:45a.m. 6 Papillon 1-0-4-1 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Pekingese 0-1-3-0 1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Pomeranian 3-3-0-0 2 WHW.T. 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Pomeranian 0-1 1 BP-W.HW.T. 1-0
6 Pug 1-2-3-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 3-0-1-0 2 S.CW.T. 1-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon 1 BP-S.CW.T. 0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
10:20 am. 2 Basenji 0-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
9 Dachshund (MLH) 1-4-3-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. McCarry-Beattie
1 BP-Dachshund MLH) 1-0
5 Dachshund (MS) 1-3-1-0 9:00 am. 7 Bulldog 0-3-1-3
1 BP - Dachshund (SS) 0-1 4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-0-1
11:05a.m. 4 Whippet 2-0-0-2 4 Chow Chow 1-0-3-0
3 Afghan Hound 0-2-1-0 5 Boston Terrier 0-4-0-1
3 Borzoi 1-0-2-0 9 French Bulldog 4-2-1-2
3 Deerhound 0-1-1-1 2 BP - French Bulldog 1-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0 10:15a.m. 1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
4 TIrish Wolfhound 1-1-1-1 1 BP - Lhasa Apso 0-1
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Pharaoh Hound 0-2-0-0 2 BP - Shih Tzu 1-1
Group Judging Upon 3 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-2-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 0-1
LUNCH 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1:00 p.m. 6 Bull Terrier (Min) 2-3-1-0 7 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-0-1
1 BP - Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0 1 Xolo (Standard) 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0-1 Completion of Breeds



SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2018 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Khan 5 Boxer 0-1-1-3
3 BP - Boxer 2-1
11:45am. 3 Pointer 0-1-1-1 10 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-5-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0 1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-0-0 9:55am. 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
8 Ret (Golden) 1-3-2-2 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1 5 Leonberger 2-2-1-0
1 Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-0 2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Newfoundland 1-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. McCarry-Beattie 2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1:00 p.m. 1 Ret(NSDT) 0-0-0-1 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0 2 Siberian Husky 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla 0-0-0-1 11:05 am. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-0-3-0
1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-0 5 Bearded Collie 1-1-2-1
3  Weimaraner 0-0-1-2 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Weimaraner 1-0 1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0 3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Collie (Rough) 0-2
2 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2 3 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-1
1 Span (Clumber) 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Collie (Smooth) 1-0
Group Judging Upon 11:50 aam. 2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-2
Completion of Breeds 6 German Shepherd 2-1-2-1
2 BP - German Shepherd 1-1
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Javor 1 BP - Iceland Sheepdog 1-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 5-5-1-0
9:00 am. 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute  1-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1
BOXER CLUB OF CANADA BLACK RUSSIAN TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2018 SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2018
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. U (Timmy) Ralfe RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Hughes
10:00 a.m. 11 Boxer 1-1-2-7 11:15 am. SWEEPSTAKES
4 BP - Boxer 3-1 1 Senior Puppy Dog
2 3-6 Month Puppy Bitches
3 Senior Puppy Bitches
JUNIOR HANDLING 3 15-18 Month Bitches
Saturday, September 8, 2018
Jfollowed by:
RING 2 - 12:15 p.m.
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. U. (Timmy) Ralfe
JUNIOR HANDLING SEMINAR 17 Black Russian Tfarrier . 3-6-3-5
Saturday. September 8. 2018 2 BP - Black Russian Terrier 0-2
¥» Sep ’ 1 Stud Dog
1 Brood Bitch

Presented by Caroline Holicka




GENERAL SPECIALS SHOW SECRETARY

Friday, September 7, 2018 - Show #1 - Mr. S. Nichols MJN Show Services
Friday, September 7, 2018 - Show #2 - Ms. J. Love 9 Samya Court
Saturday, September 8, 2018 - Mrs. R. McCarry-Beattie Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Sunday, September 9, 2018 - Mr. C. Beattie Tel: (416) 759-8593  Fax: (416) 759-7790

E-Mail: info @mjnshowservices.com

SUMMARY
Fri. #1 Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.

Group 1 27 29 43 31
Group 2 24 21 36 39
Group 3 28 27 56 33
Group 4 24 25 36 32
Group 5 34 37 47 45
Group 6 34 33 44 47
Group 7 _29 28 30 35

200 200 292 263
Specialties 34
Baby Puppies 38 29

364 292




